

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS **BOROUGH OF** , CITY OF NEW YORK Manha t tah

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

Borough Superintendent

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy

	OCH	PERM			
PERMIT No	267	N. B. N. B. S6 ALT. ELEV.	Alto Application	No. 1876	.195
LOCATION 270 E.	2nd St. 1	SIGN (an.	J		
		BLOG	K 372	LOT	64
FEES PAID FOR		************************			
NOTE—Trees in streets f notification made	fronting on site are to that Departmen	under jurisdiction of De t at least 48 hours prio	epartment of Park r to commenceme	s. They must be proent of work.	tected and written
Permit must be obt building line.	tained from Borough	President's Office for	Material Storage,	Hoist or Mixing M	lachines beyond t
The state of the s		New	York CityF	b. 6th	₁₉ 56
To the Borough Superinto Application is here	eby made for a PI	ERMIT to perform th	e Carpenti	y, Masonry, P	lastering.
Runa Remove					
work is performed within by law; and the applican and with the provisions secured in accordance wit The Travelers I	n one year from out agrees to complete of all other laws	the time of issuance, y with all provisions and rules relating to s of the Workmen's	this permit sha of the Buildin to this subject.	all expire by limit g Code of the Ci Compensation in	ation as provide ity of New Yor surance has bee
		IO, - ODIA ROZ			
contractor must file a contractor must file a contractor by this sub-contract of contract of contract by a Licensed at least ten years' experies supervision, as required by	pertificate of work ontractor until his occupancy will be a Architect, or a sence, acceptable to y Section 2.1.3.7 or of person design mess	certificate has been issued unless the confessional Engineer the Borough Supering the Building Code. Lated for this supervision	covering his passibilitied and a construction work, or by a Superitendent. An afficient is as follows: 21-29 72	erticular work. Nepproved by this deck covered by this decriping the control of Confidavit shall be filed as:	o work is to epartment. s permit will astruction, having dindicating su
_,	•		-3.5		
being duly sworn, deposes in the Borough of Bklyn				n the County of	<u> </u>
in the State of N. Y	• , th	at he is contract	tor for the	4	
owner in fee of all that application and made a par New York aforesaid, and	rt thereof, situate,	lying and being in th	e Borough of 270 E. 2nd	Man. St.	, City
work proposed to be doring plans is duly authorize			ince with the ap	ael Inc	and accompan
and that Toseph Re	gonese	o wn		is duly authorized	
said work set forth in t		lication and accompa	to man	application for a paid all the statem	ents herein con
acpointed	(S	IGN HERE)	osyon	Migoneso	
	6th	· //	/		
Sworn to before me, this	6th	- }	d'		
	6th	<u>6</u> }			
Sworn to before me, this day of Feb. DELINE PULVERMILLER missioner Nature Fablisher Commis-	6th 19.5 e Telreim	6 } eler	APPD/	WED	
day of Feb. DELINE PULVERMILLER missioner Notate Calling Formula dew York Cocklis No. 1 mission Satisfactory. Eviller secured in accordance w	6th 19 5 Levers spioner of Deeds the having been so with the Workme	n's Compensation	w, a permit is	hereby issued for	the performan
Sworn to before me, this	6th 19 5 Learning to Deeds Execute having been so with the Workme	n's Compensation L	w, a permit is		the performan

CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

ALTERED BUILDING

Į.			Application mu					1	_	ADRUPLICATELOT_64
			House Num	ber, Street,	Distanc	e from	Near	est Corr	ier and I	Janhatitan Borough A DIST. D
	paymen	ıt—Amo					1s	t Recei _l	ot No	
Verified by	,	. 4					Date			
	Appro	VAL ON.	ENDED 17	√25 ₁₉ (55				<i>L</i>	Examiner. Borough Superintendent.
(2) Any of Is built (3) Use a (NO	other building or nd Occ OTE—If	ildings n front (upancy. a multi	dings to be Altered on lot or permit graph or rear of lot? Fraction of the second of t	anted for on ont yanagog zation of ow	See	C26-238	B.0)	O1	ass J	
STORY (Include cellar and basement)			LEGAL USE	I was T	No.	of Pers		<u> </u>	CCUPA	
<u>ellar</u>	Apts.	Rooms	USE SCILER RM	LIVE LOAD		FEMALE		Apts.	Rooms	Use bicknet and b

STORY	EXISTING LEGAL USE]	PROPO	SED O	CCUPA	NCY	
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No.	OF PERS		A DTC		Use
ellar			SCILER RM			7-			1	STOKARE and boils
l <u>s</u> t			Class rm & office	150#			250	्र	obity	STOWART and boile: Private SYNAGOGUE FUNC meetings & Banquet
2 <u>nd</u>			Class rooms	100 FF			250		,	Synagogue
3 rd			Classrooms							Vacant Vacant
							5			MIL.
										12.2
			O. in							
				11				2		
						Y				
										-

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

REMOVE RED RESTENSION Removation extension. Provide new toilet on 1st floor and 2 toilets on 2nd floor; all as shown on plans filed herewith

(5) Size of Existing Building:

701-01 feet front 100!-0" feet deep 401-011 At street level feet rear At typical floor level 701-011 feet front 10010" feet deep 401-011 feet rear 308-Q₩ Height1 3 stories feet

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

At street level feet front feet rear feet deep At typical floor level same feet front same feet deep same feet rear Height1 stories feet

Area² of Building as Altered: At street level sq. ft. Total floor area² Total Height³ Additional Cubic Contents⁴ cu. ft.

\$7,000.incl.plg. (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: 5 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations? no If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

Character of soil

Bearing capacity

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) Public sewer

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb?

(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6

Drop Curb ft. @ \$

per ft. Splay

ft. @ \$

per ft.

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

Document No.

Deposit: \$

Paid

Fee:\$

Total: \$

. Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

19

Fee Required

. Fee Paid

19 . Document No.

. Cashier

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

[&]quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MARRATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

47187

Date April 1, 1957

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered existing building premises located at

270 East Sud Street

Block

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

nonfireproof

N.B. of Alt. No.— 1876-1955

Construction classification-38 1

Occupancy classification— Public Bulleton

74

. Height

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

stories, hesidence

feet.

Use District.

Date of completion— January 7, 1957

. Located in

267-1956

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS			MODATED						
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE					
Coller	Un greink				Storage and boller room.					
int stury	100			250	Meeting, handhet hall and private synagogue functions only.					
ind story	100			250	Sauvandae.					
Sed accept					To remain paramently vacant.					
					Fuel Gil installation approved the Fire Department Raico 7, 1957.					
		150	22014		AC OF AMERICAN MARK					

UNIM



THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS



BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 19457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

STATEMENT "A"

BLOCK	372	LOT	64	······································
-------	-----	-----	----	--



							· ************************************							-
LOCAT	ION.	*********		East	2nd	St.	N.S.	116'0"	E.	of	Ave.	C	N•.	Υ.
То тне]			House l	Number			Street		Dist	ance f	om Neare	st Corne	r Borough	***
App part here If the notice of Any by limita Woo who has Code C2 Woo will be fi	lication of the control of the contr	on is or the oplicate ial dimit is (Adrill be ten year) ader to with t	hereby structu ion shal sapprov sued un n. Code supervis ears' exp this app	made for the herein all be disa al, it sha der whice C26-177 sed by L berience of roval wi	appropriate approved the second secon	ribed, ved in parautomate work is Architesing but the condent, and the condent conden	with the tart and if tically with commence tect, Profulding commenced taccompanions	and specificate anderstanding no further achdrawn. Seed within one essional Enginestruction and until a permited by satisfact Workmen's C	that: etion is e year f neer or d who t has l	taker from to by a has been ovidence	thereon the time of Superint peen propoporations, the that of	within of issuar endent operly quapplica	one year aftence shall expired construction alified. (Adrition for which the construction insurance of the construction of the construct	er re on m.
Examin	ED AI	ND RE	COMME AL ON	NDED MA	10	1970,	1 9 .				Œ.	Üsa	189	1
APPRO	VED)			. 0	W]19				TF		Examilier	
					- 1	111	di.		. 1	11	Box	one S	uperintendent	_
,					Harı	ry So	led		WL	lhi	ans	JY SSN	S. S.	
states th	at	he he	s of	fices at		66	(Typewrite Court	e Name) St.			F:			
in the Bo	roug	h of	1	Brklyr	Ī		•	in the City of		N_{\bullet}	Υ .			
in the St	ate o	f		N.Y	•	1-2-2-2	• that	he is maki	na thia	oppli	ation for	the nee	1 of	,
					Arc	h.								
specificat App	ions	herew	rith subi	(A nitted an	rchitec d mad	tural, St e part	ructural, M hereof.	echanical, Etc.)					
the best built in a code, the	of his	knov lance iple d	vledge a with su welling	(A) and belief ch plans, law, the	the voluments, the volume will contact the vill contact the volume of th	tural, St vork w conform law, the	ructural, M ill be carr with all general	lechanical, Etc. ied out in co applicable pr city law, the z pecifically not) omplia ovision coning	nce the	nerewith, the chart	and th	e structure,	if
App	licant	furtl	ner state	es that	he :	is duly	authorize	d by	Juli					
elevator App	part i or pl licant	iereot umbir furtl	, to ma ig work ier state	ke applic (if any) es that th	ation i and and a	or the amenda names	approval nents ther and resid	el of land, sl of such detai eto, in the sai ences, street s ing or propos	iled sta d owne and nu	on the atement er's be omber.	nts of sp half. of the o	annex ecificati	ons and plan	ıs,
								Address					.0.	
O WILLIAM	1,00111	V1-01	(1	f a corpo	ration.	give full	name and	address of at	lanct t	TTO Off	cotc)			****
****			Jul	ius S	late	r Se	cretar	y address of at			? { 		***************************************	
****			************			1							***************************************	

								Address						
					•••••	·	<i>.</i>	ddress		2				
								ddress						
								Address						
Superinte	enden	t					A	ddress						

39221

HOUSING & BEVEL CARRY ADMIN. DEPARTMENTE OF BUILDINGS

ВС	DROUGH OF		44 Y 24 - 54				' NEW YO	ORK
MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg. New York, N. Y. 10	BROOKLYN , Municipal Bldg., 1007 Brocklyn, N. Y. 112	TY 1932	BRONX Arthur A	venue,	120-55 Kew Ga	QUEENS Queens rdens, N.	5 Blvd., Y. 11424 St.	RICHMOND Boro Hall, George, N. Y. 10301
ARCHITECT address of one	JCTIONS—The NAME or other representative e of the executive office SEE or any person au	E and A ve must ers. Th	DDRES: be stat is applic	S of the	OWNI owner nust be	ER or L	ESSEE of th	e building, and tate name and
	APPLICATION F							
APPLICATIO	N No. Alt. 1693 (N.B. Alt. B.	19 N.)	69 B	LOCK	372) , 	LOT	64
PERMIT No	<u>4</u> 629		70 .19	HP-Markaga (CS)				
LOCATION	270 East 2nd S	treet				***********	Manh	attan
To the Rorough	Superintendent:			D	TE	Ma	y 20	10.71
The unde the Building at regulations appli	rsigned requests that athis location conforms to	the rec	uirement	Certific s of the	ate of C Buildin	ccupancy g Code	y be issued to and all other	him stating that laws, rules and
	ei Chaim Ltd.		Α	ddress	270 E	ast 2	nd St.	NY
(Signed)				cui cos			A1	chitect Engineer
Mail to M. F	enessy Contracto	rs		ddress	680 J	amaic	a Ave. B	r Representative. 'klyn NY
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Person Male	ns Accomn Female		Apts.	Rooms		Use
Cellar	on gr.						Ordinary	Storage
Basement	60	15	15	30			Offices	& Kitchen in
First Story		15	15	50				upper floors
2nd Fl.	60	4.0	35	75				e Center UG 3
3rd Fl. Roof	60	140	35 70	75	10 8%	ze .	Playgro	e Center UG 3
N001		Ar	70-4	THU *	5/	10/21	1 Layer o	11 11
	1 orange free	7-5	ondor	de	Tit	m	Joseph .	1 May
CONTINUE ON		7187	(X)	7	1=-12	1	77.	19017
Affidavit tioned. (Admini	OTHER SIDE IF NECESS is herewith submitted for strative Code C26-187.0)		ance of a	certifica	ite of oc			
STATE AND C	ITY OF NEW YORK NEW YORK	ss.:		FJ	hael		0 2/7	
			5000			(Typew	rite Name)	
	n, deposes and says that he		at6	30 Jar	naica	Ave.	***************************************	in the City of
	in the Bor		Brool	slyn	in	the Stat	te of New	York
	vised the <u>alt</u> (Constructio	n or Alter	ation)					
	ment further states that his	is relation	n to the :	above m	entioned	construc	tion is descri	bed in paragraph
(a, b) (a) That				v	zho supei	vised th	e construction	ı work
	he was the(Licensed Archite							
The depo for which a cert been erected in	he was the superintender experience in supervising by ment further states that he ificate of occupancy is soft accordance with the applying building construction moted:	uilding co ne has ex nght and roved pl	onstruction xamined that to tans ans and	n. the appr the best any ame	oved pla of his k	ns of th nowledge thereto	e structure he and belief, to	erein referred to the structure has ed complies with
Syrama to before a	mothic 20th							

(Signature)

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS



BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

June 10, 1971

No. 70650

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL

BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT
This certificate supersedes C. O. No. THIS CERTIFIES that the new—altered—existing—building—premises located at
270 Wast and Otrect Block 372 Lot 64
That the zoning lot and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the side of Sest 2nd Street
distant feet est from the corner formed by the intersection of
Averuse C and British 2nd Street
running thence ROPEN 105 12 feet; thence 686 77 feet;
thence coutts 105' 112" feet; thence west 77 feet;
running thencefeet; thencefeet
to the point or place of beginning, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-
ments of the Building Code, the Zoning Resolution and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of
Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied
with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.
Construction classification—Construction classification—Construc
Occupancy classification— Fublic Building . Height 3 stories, 38 feet.
Date of completion— Pay Care Center . Located in 2 7-2 Zoning District. at time of issuance of permittune 1, 1971

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here) and The City Planning Commission:

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces Off-Street Loading Berths

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE
Cla	. On Ground		Storage.
300	60	30	Offices and kitchen in conjunction with upper floors.
Zní	60	75	Day Care Center, Use Group 3.
300	60	75	Day Oare Center, Use Group 3.
	£ 50	110	Playground.
×		hore:	Total simultaneous occupancy not to exceed 110 Children.
			The Department Approval: Interior Fire Alera System-May 28, 1971.
		1	